CLARE COUNTY

AIRPORT COMMITTEE

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Clare County Airport Committee will meet at 4:00 p.m. on:

2025 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Tuesday, July 22, 2025
Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Tuesday, August 26, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Tuesday, December 16 , 2025

Meetings will be held in the Board of Commissioners Room in the County Building located
at 225 W. Main St., Harrison, MI 48625 for the purpose of discussing Clare County Airport
business.

This is a public meeting and anyone may attend.

In the event that you require assistance due to a disability, or would like further information
regarding elections, please call the County Clerk’s office at (989) 539-7131.
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